(Rev. 6-93)	1-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark 2 \cdot 12$	Patent and Trademark Office
T	74308 <u>hed original documents or copy thereof.</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parts (ies
Xiaolan Ai and Thomas J. Rybkoski	Name: The Timken Company visa 5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	C51
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address: <u>1835 Dueber Ave. S.W.</u>
Other	City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44706
Execution Date: January 27, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attace	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ned. Dies Min
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward A. Boeschenstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff &	
Lucchesi, L.C. /23/1999 STHURNTO 00000049 09250061	X Enclosed
FC:58: 40.00 RD	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road	ONLY IF FEE IS DEFICIENT  8. Deposit account number: 16-2201
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63141	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
	OE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  Edward A. Boeschenstein  Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

**REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0324** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Xiaolan Ai, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, residing in the City of Massillon, County of Stark, and State of Ohio, whose post office address is 4480 Noble Loon Street, N.W., Massillon, Ohio, 44646, and Thomas J. Rybkoski, a citizen of the United States, residing in the City of Uniontown, County of Stark, and State of Ohio, whose post office address is 2931 State Street, N.W., Uniontown, Ohio 44685, and have invented a new and useful improvement in **TRACTION DRIVE TRANSMISSION**, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and whereas The Timken Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office and place of business at Canton, Ohio is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Xiaolan Ai and Thomas J. Rybkoski, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto the said The Timken Company, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the Specification executed by us on the 20 day of 1999 and the 20 day of 1999, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Timken Company, as the assignee

1

2-Dec-98 S:\WORKAREA\EAB\PATENTS\APPLNS\TIMK6661.DOC

5

10

15

20

PATENT REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0325

of our entire right,	title and interest	in and to th	e same,	for the sole	use and b	ehoof of th	e said
The Timken Comp	pany, its successo	ors and assig	ns.				

25	Signed at Ca	anton, Ohio, this <u>27</u> day of <u>Jan.</u> , 1999.
		halm /
		Xiaolan Ai
30		,
	State of Ohio	) ) ss.
35	County of Stark	)

On this 2 day of 5, 1999, before me personally appeared Xiaolan Ai, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

William N. Murply Notary Public

45 My Commission expires:

40

WILLIAM H. MURPHY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 24, 2001

50

Thomas J. Rybkoski

55 State of Ohio

) ss.

County of Stark

On this 27 day of 37, 1999, before me personally appeared Thomas J.

Rybkoski, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

65

70

William N. Must Notary Public

My Commission expires:

WILLIAM H. MURPHY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 24, 2001

2-Dec-98 S:\WORKAREA\EAB\PATENTS\APPLNS\TIMK6661.DOC

**RECORDED: 02/12/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0327